Title: European Sudanese Council (ESC): Bridging Communities, Empowering Lives

BY Dr. Hussein NABRI, President of The European Sudanese Council (ESC), 4th June 2023

Introduction:

The European Sudanese Council (ESC) is a non-profit organization founded on December 21, 2021, in France. Comprised of Sudanese and European individuals from various countries across Europe, ESC is dedicated to addressing the pressing challenges faced by the Sudanese population. With a shared vision of fostering cultural understanding, promoting peace, and enhancing cooperation, ESC aims to launch an international humanitarian project to alleviate the suffering of the Sudanese people. This article explores the objectives of ESC, as outlined in Article 4 of its statutes, emphasizing the organization's commitment to building bridges, empowering Sudanese migrants in Europe, and supporting development efforts in Sudan.

Building Bridges of Cultural, Social, Economic, and Human Relations

ESC's primary objective is to foster strong cultural, social, economic, and human connections between Europeans and Sudanese communities. By prioritizing the principles of cohesion, fraternity, cooperation, peace, and democracy, ESC seeks to bridge the gap between these communities, promoting understanding and collaboration.

Addressing Sudanese Issues in European Countries:

ESC recognizes the challenges and difficulties faced by Sudanese individuals living in European countries. To address these issues, ESC endeavors to find appropriate solutions while fostering creative cooperation among Sudanese migrants. The organization acknowledges the importance of working alongside

competent authorities and developing cultural and legal means to facilitate the integration and well-being of Sudanese communities.

Empowering Sudanese Migrants: Training and Capacity Building:

ESC is committed to empowering Sudanese migrants in Europe through comprehensive training and capacity-building programs. By developing an integrated strategy, ESC aims to enhance the skills and knowledge of Sudanese individuals, enabling them to contribute effectively to their host societies while retaining their cultural heritage.

Supporting Economic Empowerment and Establishing the European Sudanese Bank:

ESC recognizes the economic potential of Sudanese communities in Europe. The organization aims to support and develop the savings of Sudanese individuals, addressing the economies of migration and promoting financial independence. ESC aspires to establish the European Sudanese Bank, which would facilitate the transfer of immigrant savings and foster economic growth within the Sudanese community.

Contributing to Development Efforts in Sudan:

ESC is dedicated to supporting the economic, social, cultural, educational, and sports development efforts in Sudan. Through collaboration and partnership with relevant stakeholders, ESC seeks to contribute in various capacities to the advancement and progress of Sudan, promoting sustainable development and empowerment.

Supporting Sudanese Diplomacy and Democratic Transformation:

ESC acknowledges the importance of a peaceful and democratic Sudan. The organization actively supports public and official Sudanese diplomacy, advocating for peace, democratic transformation, and sustainable development within the country. ESC aims to be a catalyst for positive change and progress in Sudanese society.

Promoting Solidarity and Humanitarian Aid:

ESC upholds the values of solidarity and cooperation by engaging in humanitarian activities and providing aid to the Sudanese population. Through collaborations with organizations, commissions, associations, societies, communities, and national entities in Europe and Sudan, ESC strives to alleviate the suffering of vulnerable communities and foster sustainable development.

Conclusion:

The European Sudanese Council (ESC) stands as a beacon of hope, unity, and cooperation between Europeans and Sudanese communities. With its multifaceted objectives, ESC aims to build bridges, empower Sudanese migrants in Europe, support development efforts in Sudan, and promote peace and democracy. Through collaborative efforts and a commitment to humanitarian values, ESC strives to make a tangible difference in the lives of the Sudanese people and contribute to a brighter future for all.

Dr. Hussein NABRI
President de l'Association ESC